	06-	09-201	0		
TTORNEY DOCKET NO	051				MENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offic
6.2-10		3599145			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of	receiving party	(ies):
Ron BANNER Michal AHARON Carl STAELIN		HEWLETT-PACKARI 11445 Compaq Cente Houston, TX 77070		D DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les . Nature of Conveyance: I Assignment I Merge				ess(es) attached ity Agreement	
		•			
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/745,799 Confirmation No.: 4312 Additional numbers attached? NO		: June 2, 2010	ate of the ap		
Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence	6. Total numb	per of application	tions and pate	ents involved:
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correct a	nd any attache	ed copy is a true
Ashok K. Mannava	/Ashok K. Ma			June	2, 2010
Name of Person Signing	-	ature	·····	D	ate
	ges including covershee	et, attachments	, and docum	ents: <u>3</u>	
Total number of pa					
Total number of pa Documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assignment Recordatio	d (including cover sheet n Services, Director of t) should be fax he USPTO, P.0	ed to (571) 2 D. Box 1450,	73-0140, or m Alexandria, V	ailed to: .A. 22313-1450
Documents to be recorded	n Services, Director of t) should be fax he USPTO, P.0 1 of 3	D. Box 1450,	73-0140, or m Alexandria, V (2010 NJAMA)	ailed to: .A. 22313-1450 00000015 082025

-

PATENT REEL: 024527 FRAME: 0199 2008-Mar-17 09:36 HP Labs Israel +972-4-8225006

3/4

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellicituil Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Cotline, Colorudo 80827-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703050-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1/4

(/We, the undersigned (each) have sgreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinalter HPDC). In furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlatt-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigne, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Latters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE RESTORATION IN THE SPATIAL DOMAIN

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successore, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us hed this assignment, and transfer not been mede;

AND two hereby covenant that t/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that t/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and twe further covenant and agree that two will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers us may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tills to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Latters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and two agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclarmers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relistic and foreign applications; to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to de everything possible to ald HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to oblain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patient protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND Inve hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as atcreadid, to feaue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this essignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title sat forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Non Barrer		17 ma	roh , 7 00
Inventor's Signature (Snal)		Date Assignment Signe	od 7
Ron Banher		17 mm	-0h, 2001
Invontor's Typed Name		Date Application Signer	.
Stale of))		
County of	5 - 11		
Before me this day of	parsonally appeared	Ron Banner	who is personally

Rev (CALE (ALDEDADDI)

Page 1 of 2

Holeny PLOD. My Convelopion Express

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN			PAT	ENT APPLICATION
P.Q. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Ccloredo 80527-240		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703050-1		
i.	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (con	ti)-	
IN WITNESS WHEREC	F. Itwe herounto set mylour hand(s) and soal(s):		
VDIN	1	17	Mar	2008
Inventor's Bignature (Seal)		Date Assignme	nl Slaned	2008
Michal Aharon		(har	2008
Inventor's Typed Nama		Date Applicatio	n Signed	
State of County of) 69.;		•	
	/ 	a status a tata da		a and a strain of the
known or proved to me on the b	personally appeared	Michal Aharon	adoad the for	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act a	and deed.		ale e na a la com	
			lacion Exphast	•.
E Dorth		1 		
Inventor's Signature (Geal)		Date Assignme	<u>a 7</u> 7	008
manna Bailitera (Bailit			ແລເຊິ່າເອີ້	
Call Staolin Inventor's Typed Name		<u> </u>	uar_	2005
wannel a tâbed tanue.		Date Application	1 Signed	
State of)			
·) 25.:			
County of)	2		
known or proved to me on the bi vasignment to be hig/her free but a	, personally appeared asis of salistactory avidence to be i nd doed.	Call Steelin the person who ecknowl	edged the for	who is personally egoing instrument of
		Holary PLE		
	1	My Camini	illon Engère:	
	1			٤.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Dolo Assignmen	t Signed	
			1	
Inventor's Typed Name	1	Date Application	Bigned	
State of			ſ	
State of)) 55.:		1	
County of) >>		1	
Before no this day of	, personally oppeared	/)	who is personally
known or proved to me on the be assignment to be his/hor free not an	dia of antiafactory evidence to be II	he person who acknowle	dood the fore	going instrument of
Burnerr in the unstlet itse Hol GI	H 0200.	1		
		Notery Publ	A Non Explas:	
Floy 100088 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2			

.

:

÷.,

PATENT | REEL: 024527 FRAME: 0201 Phoenix Applications Management System

12745799

Table of Contents of

ø

date: 06-07-2010

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)						
Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation	
06-02-2010	R3.73B	3	EFSW	US 1274579902P1		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024527 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 06/02/2010